G20z/y1/€0-pPaxpd
04220¢S # NMS

19yojey
SBUOUBINN/SION00S
wwgl

a3diNnd3y ST1001

SINN %0077 8N (8)

sjjog xeH wwgz x giNl (8)

sjjog oquio) wwgz X 8N (8)

siaysep %007 8N (91)

slaysep 1|4 wwg X Ao wwiyz X 8Nl (2€)
sjjog xeH wwog X g (91)

syeyoelg dals HY (v)

syexoelg de}s H1 (v)

pieog Buiuuny HY (1)

pseog Buuuny H1 (1)

S1N3LNOD

SNOILONHLSNI NOILVTIVLSNI

(VD MIHD 00S€-0052Z YHHIIS +5202-0202)

(avD M3IYD 005} VHY3IS +6202-6102)

(avD M3IHD 00S€-0052 OAVHIATIS +6202-0202)
(avD M3¥D 0051 OAVHIATIS +5202-6102)

SAQyvod

ONINNNY dH 01

AN

"8)o|dWwoo mou S| uone|ejsu|

‘pieoq Buiuuni Bulurewsal ayy Joj G-| sdeys jeadey

‘lensia Japio Buiusyyby 1oy ojoyd aag aoe|d ol des ay} 81noss o} sjjoq ay) usjybly pue
‘g|Bue pasisep ay) 0} pieoq Buiuunl ay} 1snipy "ajoIyaA sy} o} sjexoelq Bununow ay) uspybi |

S d3ils

IOV RN/




L A

DRIVER SIDE PASSENGER SIDE
STEP BRACKETS STEP BRACKETS

Please identify each mounting bracket using the engraved location identifier. Notice: The
brackets can be used at any position along the same side of the vehicle.

DF: Driver Front PF: Passenger Front
DC: Driver Center PC: Passenger Center
DR: Driver Rear PR: Passenger Rear

PASSENGER SIDE RUNNING wO>WUmu

STEP 2

DRIVER SIDE RUNNING BOARDS

Identify each running board by identifier on the front. Notice: “D” for Driver/Left Side; “P” for
Passenger/Right Side.

STEP 3

(2) 8mmx 30mm Hex Bolts
(2) 8mm Lock Washers
(2) 8mm Flat Washers

Start installation toward the front of the Passenger/Right side of the vehicle.

Loosely fit the (1) Passenger step bracket to the vehicle threaded body hole using (2) M8 x
30mm hex bolt, (2) M8 lock washer, and (2) M8 flat washer. Do not fully tighten to allow for later
adjustments. Repeat this step for all step brackets.

STEP 4

(1)M8 x 25mm Hex Bolts
(2)M8 Flat Washers
(1)M8 Lock Nut

[ (1) M8 x 25mm Combo Bolt |

With all brackets loosely mounted to the vehicle, fit the running board onto the front bracket,
and loosely secure into place using (1) M8 x 25mm combo bolt, (1) M8 x 25mm hex bolt, (2)
M8 flat washer, (1) M8 lock nut. Repeat the step for other (3) PS step brackets.




